
NK Baan Duur & Sprint 2023

Nr. Naam Categorie Woonplaats Team Land UCI ID

STARTLIJST
Aantal renners:145

27 december 2023
Communiqué No: __

1 ABMA, Elmar Belofte (U23) WOLVEGA AR en TV de Adelaar NED♂ 100 231 234 67

2 BASSA, Mees Junior (U19) GOUDRIAAN RC Jan van Arckel NED♂ 100 230 820 41

3 BOL, Cees Professional-A Alkmaar ZWC D.T.S. NED♂ 100 094 033 24

4 BOS, Patrick Elite Twello RETO NED♂ 100 046 145 54

5 DEN BRABER, Tim Elite Woerden UWTC de Volharding NED♂ 100 231 962 19

6 BÜCHLI, Matthijs Professional-B LEIDEN BEAT Cycling Club NED♂ 100 069 004 21

7 DEMUYT, Lucas Junior (U19) Boekel WV Schijndel NED♂ 100 232 137 00

8 DIJKSMAN, Jesper Belofte (U23) Velserbroek RC Jan van Arckel NED♂ 100 228 174 14

9 DORENBOS, Yanne Elite CASTRICUM Equipo Finisher NED♂ 100 227 767 92

10 DUBA, Maxime Professional-B (U23) Alkmaar WV Noord-Holland NED♂ 100 233 657 65

11 EEFTING-BLOEM, Roy Elite EMMEN WV de Kannibaal NED♂ 100 060 587 43

12 VAN DEN EIJNDEN, Daan Belofte (U23) Prinsenbeek ASC Olympia NED♂ 100 233 834 48

13 ERBERVELD, Jorik Junior (U19) DEVENTER WSV de Zwaluwen NED♂ 100 905 501 87

14 EYK, Tyler Junior (U19) Amsterdam WV de Amstel NED♂ 100 232 068 28

15 DE HART, Justin Belofte (U23) Heemstede WV de Amstel NED♂ 101 076 649 30

16 HAVIK, Yoeri Professional-B Avenhorn BEAT Cycling Club NED♂ 100 065 020 14

17 HEIJNEN, Philip Professional-B Wanroij Willebrord Wil Vooruit NED♂ 100 227 830 58

18 HOOGHWERFF, Cyriel Junior (U19) Dordrecht DRC de Mol NED♂ 100 231 174 07

19 HOOGSCHAGEN, Donny Junior (U19) SINT PANCRAS UWTC de Volharding NED♂ 100 937 515 91

20 VAN HOORN, Sam Junior (U19) Apeldoorn AR en TV de Adelaar NED♂ 101 275 308 33

21 HOPPEZAK, Vincent Professional-B BERKEL EN RODENRIJS BEAT Cycling Club NED♂ 100 155 088 66

22 VAN HOUT, Stan Junior (U19) Dodewaard JvR de Batauwers NED♂ 101 169 303 49

23 KNIES, Gino Belofte (U23) Heerhugowaard BEAT Cycling Club NED♂ 100 231 565 10

24 LEIJENAAR, Erwin Junior (U19) BEETSTERZWAAG WV Kapenga Home Center NED♂ 100 232 401 70

25 DE LINCEL, Max Junior (U19) Voorschoten Willebrord Wil Vooruit NED♂ 100 230 861 82

26 LUIJTEN, Noel Belofte (U23) Meerkerk RC Jan van Arckel NED♂ 100 233 971 88

27 VAN DER MEER, Samuel Junior (U19) Assen W.V. Meteoor Assen-Roden NED♂ 100 457 721 59

28 MOURIS, Wessel Professional-B (U23) Baambrugge WV de Amstel NED♂ 100 230 533 45

29 MULDER, Martijn Junior (U19) Epe AR en TV de Adelaar NED♂ 100 457 612 47

30 OORD, Levi Junior (U19) Apeldoorn AR en TV de Adelaar NED♂ 100 231 704 52

31 PRONK, Kay Elite WARMENHUIZEN WV Noord-Holland NED♂ 100 642 909 74

32 ROKS, Jelle Junior (U19) VEENENDAAL JvR de Batauwers NED♂ 100 736 232 83

33 VAN SCHAIK, Jan Junior (U19) Amsterdam ASC Olympia NED♂ 100 232 711 89

34 SCHAPER, Joeri Junior (U19) Bergen WV Noord-Holland NED♂ 100 232 874 58

35 SCHINKEL, Merijn Junior (U19) Zeewolde AR en TV de Adelaar NED♂ 100 753 157 33

36 VAN SCHIP, Jan Willem Professional-B Wageningen RC Jan van Arckel NED♂ 100 088 819 48

37 SEGBOER, Quint Junior (U19) APELDOORN AR en TV de Adelaar NED♂ 100 888 991 67

38 SMIT, Stan Junior (U19) Wervershoof WV Noord-Holland NED♂ 100 232 891 75

39 TOL, Dean Junior (U19) VOLENDAM Hoornse Ren en Toerclub NED♂ 100 642 910 75

40 VENEMA, Lance Junior (U19) HEERHUGOWAARD WV Noord-Holland NED♂ 100 700 066 01

41 VERGOUW, Julian Junior (U19) Amsterdam WV de Amstel NED♂ 100 490 099 39

42 VERZIJL, Sten Belofte (U23) BERKEL EN RODENRIJS Willebrord Wil Vooruit NED♂ 100 234 410 42

43 VAN DER WAL, Rik Belofte (U23) APELDOORN Sensa-Kanjers voor Kanjers Cyclingteam NED♂ 100 234 422 54

44 WESTBROEK, Collin Junior (U19) Sint Pancras ZWC D.T.S. NED♂ 100 584 377 33

45 VAN WIJNGAARDEN, Sem Junior (U19) Hardinxveld-Giessendam RC Jan van Arckel NED♂ 100 230 664 79

46 WILSHAUS, Serginho Belofte (U23) Haarlem RC Jan van Arckel NED♂ 100 227 236 46

47 WITTE, Liam Junior (U19) Texel ZWC D.T.S. NED♂ 100 796 674 94

48 ZIELSTRA, Kaj Junior (U19) Apeldoorn AR en TV de Adelaar NED♂ 100 722 770 07

49 ZIJLAARD, Maikel Professional-A Rotterdam RWC Ahoy NED♂ 100 155 089 67

55 ABMA, Maureen Junior (U19) Wolvega Willebrord Wil Vooruit NED♀ 100 231 001 28

56 VAN BELLE, Lisa Belofte (U23) Zoetermeer WV Schijndel NED♀ 100 232 941 28

57 BISDONK, Vik Junior (U19) DEN HELDER HR en TC D.O.K. NED♀ 101 392 196 36

58 BLOK, Esmee Junior (U19) OLST AWV de Zwaluwen NED♀ 100 232 092 52

59 BONESCHANSKER, Mirthe Junior (U19) Veendam Talent Cycling NED♀ 100 885 788 65

60 BRANDWAGT, Maaike Elite Deventer Hanzerenners Zwolle NED♀ 100 148 432 06

61 DIJKSMAN, Tessa Elite Westknollendam RC Jan van Arckel NED♀ 100 099 691 56

62 VAN DUIN, Judith Junior (U19) Hoogwoud Talent Cycling NED♀ 100 510 024 79

63 VAN DER DUIN, Maike Professional-B (U23) Assen W.V. Meteoor Assen-Roden NED♀ 100 226 974 75

64 DULLEMOND, Nienke Belofte (U23) OOLTGENSPLAAT RC Jan van Arckel NED♀ 100 231 227 60

65 EICKHOF, Juliet Belofte (U23) Apeldoorn JEGG - DJR Academy (WV de Jonge Renner) NED♀ 100 233 079 69

66 VAN 'T GELOOF, Maria Apolonia Professional-B Dirksland RC Jan van Arckel NED♀ 100 094 953 71

67 GELUK, Roosmarijn Junior (U19) HETEREN AR en TV de Adelaar NED♀ 101 098 117 61

68 DE GRAAF, Tamara Elite APELDOORN AR en TV de Adelaar NED♀ 100 233 851 65

69 VAN HELLEMONDT, Jasmijn Junior (U19) Apeldoorn Talent Cycling NED♀ 100 231 202 35

70 KESSLER, Nina Professional-B Velserbroek ZWC D.T.S. NED♀ 100 047 358 06

71 KNOEF, Norah Belofte (U23) EEFDE WSV de Zwaluwen NED♀ 100 230 636 51

72 KOOLBERGEN, Akira Junior (U19) KROMMENIE ZWC D.T.S. NED♀ 100 231 009 36

73 VAN DER MOLEN, Yuli Professional-B (U23) Krommenie WV Schijndel NED♀ 100 233 956 73

74 PRONK, Maaike Junior (U19) Warmenhuizen WV Schijndel NED♀ 100 873 572 71
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75 RAAIJMAKERS, Marit Professional-B HIPPOLYTUSHOEF WV Noord-Holland NED♀ 100 155 100 78

76 VAN ROOIJEN, Eline Professional-B (U23) WOERDEN WTC Woerden NED♀ 100 227 262 72

77 SERNÉ, Elisa Belofte (U23) Breda JEGG - DJR Academy (WV de Jonge Renner) NED♀ 100 232 368 37

78 THREELS, Yilla Belofte (U23) Woerden Watersley Race & Development Cycling Team NED♀ 100 231 316 52

79 VAN TONGEREN, Jenna Junior (U19) Harderwijk Restore Cycling NED♀ 100 510 044 02

80 TULLEMANS, Wencke Junior (U19) Geleen Zuyd CT NED♀ 100 992 838 27

81 VEENHOVEN, Nienke Professional-B (U23) Oostzaan ZWC D.T.S. NED♀ 100 233 158 51

82 VAN VELZEN, Indy Junior (U19) Waddinxveen Talent Cycling NED♀ 100 231 922 76

83 WIEBES, Lorena Professional-B Mijdrecht Uithoornse WTC NED♀ 100 141 733 00

84 VAN DER WOLF, Babette Professional-B (U23) Oude Tonge WV Schijndel NED♀ 100 227 970 04

85 WUURMAN, Jade Junior (U19) LIMMEN WV Alcmaria Victrix NED♀ 100 227 735 60

90 AMBRAWO, Mauro Junior (U19) Apeldoorn MBC Bar End NED♂ 100 231 069 96

91 VAN DEN BERG, Roy Elite Apeldoorn K.W.C. Kampen NED♂ 100 052 765 78

92 VAN DEN ENDE, Jasper Elite Schipluiden BEAT Cycling Club NED♂ 100 110 742 49

93 FUITE, Michiel Junior (U19) Berkel-Enschot TWC Pijnenburg NED♂ 100 653 891 95

94 GELUK, Stijn Elite Heteren BEAT Cycling Club NED♂ 100 095 238 65

95 GERRITS, Melle Belofte (U23) ARNHEM FCC de Vaart NED♂ 100 230 767 85

96 GRÖMMEL, Rens Junior (U19) UITHOORN Uithoornse WTC NED♂ 100 227 737 62

97 HOOGLAND, Jeffrey Elite Haarle FCV de Lochsprinters NED♂ 100 073 797 61

98 KOOL, Daan Belofte (U23) Arnhem WV Avanti NED♂ 100 234 279 08

99 KRABBENBORG, Mike Belofte (U23) Groenlo RTC de Stofwolk NED♂ 100 712 261 71

100 LAVREYSEN, Harrie Elite Apeldoorn FCV de Durtrappers NED♂ 100 095 356 86

101 VAN LEEUWEN, Thijs Belofte (U23) Alphen A/d Rijn WV Avanti NED♂ 100 233 507 12

102 LENEMAN, Loris Belofte (U23) Varsseveld AR en TV de Adelaar NED♂ 101 179 756 26

103 VAN LOON, Tijmen Belofte (U23) Amstelveen BEAT Cycling Club NED♂ 100 234 389 21

104 MAERTEN, Jeffrey Belofte (U23) Vijfhuizen HSC de Bataaf NED♂ 100 228 466 15

105 ROMIJN, Lars Belofte (U23) Apeldoorn AR en TV de Adelaar NED♂ 100 228 076 13

106 ROOKS, Rymer Junior (U19) Den Haag FCC Rijswijk NED♂ 100 233 037 27

107 STOKKERMANS, Joost Belofte (U23) Diessen TWC Tempo NED♂ 100 228 264 07

108 VAN NOREL, Duncan Belofte (U23) Hellendoorn AR en TV de Adelaar NED♂ 100 490 101 41

109 BEILO, Cesar Elite Soesterberg UWTC de Volharding NED♂ 101 303 942 52

110 BERENTSEN, Stijn Junior (U19) GROENLO AR en TV de Adelaar NED♂ 100 230 621 36

111 MEGENS, Brian Professional-B Maastricht MTB-Club Discovery NED♂ 100 519 648 03

112 MEIJERS, Sal Belofte (U23) Baarn JvR de Batauwers NED♂ 100 228 431 77

113 SCHOOTS, Sander Junior (U19) Tiel JvR de Batauwers NED♂ 101 130 481 27

117 VAN BENTHEM, Merle Elite Hengelo Ov K.W.C. Kampen NED♀ 100 066 402 38

118 BOS, Anne Junior (U19) VOORTHUIZEN ULTIMATE NL BMX RACE TEAM NED♀ 100 231 169 02

119 BREDEWOLD, Mischa Professional-B Hoogland WV Noord-Holland NED♀ 100 227 721 46

120 GERAERTS, Lonneke Belofte (U23) Westerhoven TWC Het Snelle Wiel NED♀ 100 232 971 58

121 GROOT, Caroline Elite Doetinchem WV de Kannibaal NED♀ 100 622 512 47

122 HUISMAN, Ruby Elite Arnhem TFCC de Weirijders NED♀ 100 099 001 45

123 KALEE, Kimberly Belofte (U23) Almere FRTC Almere NED♀ 100 644 539 55

124 KNAVEN, Fee Junior (U19) Strijbeek CC Pavé 76 NED♀ 100 231 247 80

125 VAN 'T OOSTEN, Yiran Junior (U19) BLEISWIJK RWC Ahoy NED♀ 100 828 850 66

131 VAN DEN AARSSEN, Aniek Para-cycling Dreumel Cycle Capital Cycling Club NED♀ 100 943 677 45

132 BUUR, Hidde Amateur Arnhem WV Noord-Holland NED♂ 100 967 502 08

133 VAN DIEMEN, Kaj Para-cycling Houten Cycle Capital Cycling Club NED♂ 101 348 208 86

134 DRENTH, Matthijs Para-cycling Arnhem RETO NED♂ 101 071 070 77

135 DE KONING, Timothy Para-cycling ARNHEM Zuyd CT NED♂ 101 329 382 78

136 VAN NULAND, Cyriel Para-cycling ELSLOO Zuyd CT NED♂ 100 875 428 84

137 VAN DE POL, Martin Para-cycling Barneveld TWC de Kempen NED♂ 100 111 121 40

138 WIJNHOUD, Andre Para-cycling Arnhem RETO NED♂ 100 158 963 61

199 VAN OS, Dico Junior (U19) Berkel en Rodenrijs Westland Wil Vooruit NED♂ 100 230 766 84

Report created:  vr 22 dec 2023 14:47



NK Baan Duur & Sprint 2023

ENTRYLIST
Junioren Mannen - Koppelkoers

27 december 2023
Communiqué No: __

Riders: 16

Vlugge vogels Category UCI ID Country

13 Jorik ERBERVELD NED10090550187♂1 DEVENTER

30 Levi OORD NED10023170452♂1 Apeldoorn

Team Oro Category UCI ID Country

2 Mees BASSA NED10023082041♂2 GOUDRIAAN

18 Cyriel HOOGHWERFF NED10023117407♂2 Dordrecht

Westbroek-van Schaik Category UCI ID Country

33 Jan VAN SCHAIK NED10023271189♂3 Amsterdam

44 Collin WESTBROEK NED10058437733♂3 Sint Pancras

Fuite- van Os Category UCI ID Country

93 Michiel FUITE NED10065389195♂4 Berkel-Enschot

199 Dico van OS NED10023076684♂4 Berkel en Rodenrijs

de Lincel - Eyk Category UCI ID Country

14 Tyler EYK NED10023206828♂5 Amsterdam

25 Max de LINCEL NED10023086182♂5 Voorschoten

Schaper - Vergouw Category UCI ID Country

34 Joeri SCHAPER NED10023287458♂6 Bergen

41 Julian VERGOUW NED10049009939♂6 Amsterdam

Tol-Witte Category UCI ID Country

39 Dean TOL NED10064291075♂7 VOLENDAM

47 Liam WITTE NED10079667494♂7 Texel

Mulder-Venema Category UCI ID Country

29 Martijn MULDER NED10045761247♂8 Epe

40 Lance VENEMA NED10070006601♂8 HEERHUGOWAARD
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Riders: 18

Koolbergen-Pronk Category UCI ID Country

72 Akira KOOLBERGEN NED10023100936♀11 KROMMENIE

74 Maaike PRONK NED10087357271♀11 Warmenhuizen

Restore Cycling Ladies Category UCI ID Country

67 Roosmarijn GELUK NED10109811761♀12 HETEREN

79 Jenna van TONGEREN NED10051004402♀12 Harderwijk

Dijksman-Dullemond Category UCI ID Country

61 Tessa DIJKSMAN NED10009969156♀13 Westknollendam

64 Nienke DULLEMOND NED10023122760♀13 OOLTGENSPLAAT

Eickhof - Kessler Category UCI ID Country

65 Juliet EICKHOF NED10023307969♀14 Apeldoorn

70 Nina KESSLER NED10004735806♀14 Velserbroek

Abma-Wuurman Category UCI ID Country

55 Maureen ABMA NED10023100128♀15 Wolvega

85 Jade WUURMAN NED10022773560♀15 LIMMEN

Brandwagt-Threels Category UCI ID Country

60 Maaike BRANDWAGT NED10014843206♀16 Deventer

78 Yilla THREELS NED10023131652♀16 Woerden

van Belle - van der Wolf Category UCI ID Country

56 Lisa van BELLE NED10023294128♀17 Zoetermeer

84 Babette van der WOLF NED10022797004♀17 Oude Tonge

van der Molen - Veenhoven Category UCI ID Country

73 Yuli van der MOLEN NED10023395673♀18 Krommenie

81 Nienke VEENHOVEN NED10023315851♀18 Oostzaan

Raaijmakers - Wiebes Category UCI ID Country

75 Marit RAAIJMAKERS NED10015510078♀19 HIPPOLYTUSHOEF

83 Lorena WIEBES NED10014173300♀19 Mijdrecht
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ENTRYLIST
Belofte, Elite Mannen - Koppelkoers

27 december 2023
Communiqué No: __

Riders: 14

Buchli-Dijksman Category UCI ID Country

6 Matthijs BüCHLI NED10006900421♂21 LEIDEN

8 Jesper DIJKSMAN NED10022817414♂21 Velserbroek

Abma-Dorenbos Category UCI ID Country

1 Elmar ABMA NED10023123467♂22 WOLVEGA

9 Yanne DORENBOS NED10022776792♂22 CASTRICUM

de Hart-van den Eijnden Category UCI ID Country

12 Daan VAN DEN EIJNDEN NED10023383448♂23 Prinsenbeek

15 Justin de HART NED10107664930♂23 Heemstede

Eefting-Bol Category UCI ID Country

3 Cees BOL NED10009403324♂24 Alkmaar

11 Roy EEFTING-BLOEM NED10006058743♂24 EMMEN

Havik - van Schip Category UCI ID Country

16 Yoeri HAVIK NED10006502014♂25 Avenhorn

36 Jan Willem van SCHIP NED10008881948♂25 Wageningen

Heijnen - Hoppezak Category UCI ID Country

17 Philip HEIJNEN NED10022783058♂26 Wanroij

21 Vincent HOPPEZAK NED10015508866♂26 BERKEL EN RODENRIJS

Verzijl - van der Wal Category UCI ID Country

42 Sten VERZIJL NED10023441042♂27 BERKEL EN RODENRIJS

43 Rik van der WAL NED10023442254♂27 APELDOORN
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ENTRYLIST
Nieuwelingen Meisjes - Puntenkoers

27 december 2023
Communiqué No: __

Riders: 8

Category Team NatNameNo. Place

31 Dominique HEINSMAN ♀ AR en TV de Adelaar NEDApeldoorn
32 Carmen van 't HOF ♀ ZWC D.T.S. NEDZAANDIJK
33 Britt JEUCKEN ♀ Talent Cycling NEDVENRAY
34 Dion KAMP ♀ WSV de Peddelaars NEDGasselternijveen
35 Isa KLEIN ♀ ASC Olympia NEDNIEUW-VENNEP
36 Claudia LEUSINK ♀ Talent Cycling NEDDronten
37 Imke MENTING ♀ AR en TV de Adelaar NEDAPELDOORN
38 Anke VERHOEVEN ♀ RTC Buitenlust NEDERP
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Nieuwelingen Jongens - Puntenkoers

27 december 2023
Communiqué No: __

Riders: 15

Category Team NatNameNo. Place

1 Daan ABERSON ♂ WS Texel wedstrijdafdeling NEDDEN BURG
2 Pascal CUTLER ♂ ASC Olympia NEDAmsterdam
3 Beaurice DEKKER ♂ AR en TV de Adelaar NEDApeldoorn
4 Maeryn van den HOOGEN ♂ TWC Het Snelle Wiel NEDEindhoven
5 Tim de JONG ♂ WSV de Zwaluwen NEDDEVENTER
6 Jesse KLEIN ♂ ASC Olympia NEDNIEUW VENNEP
7 Bodhi KLEIN ♂ ASC Olympia NEDAmsterdam
8 Andries KNAPEN ♂ WV Schijndel NEDOLLAND
9 Thomas KRANENBURG ♂ AR en TV de Adelaar NEDApeldoorn
10 Filippo van LOO ♂ ASC Olympia NEDAMSTERDAM
11 Sven NIJKAMP ♂ ATB vereniging Oldebroek NEDZWOLLE
12 Zeb OLSTHOORN ♂ Westland Wil Vooruit NEDHoek van Holland
13 Sander TULLEMANS ♂ Zuyd CT NEDGeleen
14 Noery WEBER ♂ ASC Olympia NEDAbcoude
15 Pieter WESTBROEK ♂ ZWC D.T.S. NEDSint Pancras
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